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Eviction op Unauthorise® Occui iERS
OF Private Lands

•729. Shri B. B. Vanna: WIU the Minister of Worlpi, Heuaiiiff and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) wJjether Goveroment under the Delhi Premises (Requisition and EvictioQ) Amendment Act passed in October, 1951, have evicted âutho-
riseB occupiers from private lands as lecommended by the Select Committee and in accordance with the assurance given by Government on the floor of this House; and

(b) if not is it now proposed to do so?

The Minister of Woiks, Honsinir and Supply (Sardar Swann Sin̂h):
I would invite the attention of the hon. Member to the reply v̂en by me to Starred Question No. 1574 asked by him in this House, on the '
8th July 1952.

Hau5:Es POR Members of the House
OF THE People

•730. Sliri Bliaswat Jha: Will the Minister of Works, Housing and Supply be pleased to state:

(a) the number of members of the House of the People who have not been provided with accommodation in this Session;

(b) what steps Government propose to take to give proper accommodation to all those who have not yet been allotted houses; and

(c) how long it will take for the new flats that are under construction to be completed?

The Minister of Works, Haaslag and Supply (Sardar Swmian Sinsk):
(a) Only 38 Members who could not be allotted bungalows or flats and who did not accept accommodation in the Constitution House had to find other accommodation themselves.

(b) 72 more flats in the North and South Avenues are under construction. If has also been decided to transfer three Government Officers Bungalows to the M.Ps. pool of accommodation. In addition, 9 Kit­
chenettes are being constructed in the Constitution House. This wiU ease the housing position for the Members of both the Houses of Parhainent.

fc) Every effort is being to complete at least 8 flats bv February 1953. The othm are expected to be rtmr̂eted by Jtuly 1953.

Prices op Raw Jute

*731. Shri L. N. Bfishn: Will the Minister of Conimeree and Industry be pleased to state:

(a) whether the prices of raw jute have fallen considerably during the last fortnight causing great hardsl̂
to the cultivators;

(b) if so, the reason therefor: and

(c) the steps taken by Government, if any, to meet the situation?

Hie Minister ot Commerce and Industry (Shrî T. T. KriaAnamadiari):
(a) I would invite the attention of the hon. Member to my replies on the 10th November 1952 to supplementaries to Starred Question No.
140.

/b) and (c). Do not arise. There has been some fall in price which is due partly to seasonal variations and partly to weakness in prices of Jute manufactures.
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